DIRECTORATE OF LOCAL FUND AUDIT, ODISHA TREASURY AND ACCOUNTS BHAWAN, UNIT-III, KHARAVEL NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR,

ORDER NO 5487 /DLFA DLFA-FE-ESTT-II-I-57/2016

D

Dt. 09.08.19

By E-Mark

The Services of Sri.Prakash Chandra Pradhan, Auditor, O/o- The Audit Officer, LFA, Bhubaneswar is hereby placed at the disposal of the District Audit Officer, LFA, Phulbani to work as such on deployment until further orders.

The Pay and Allowances of Sri. Pradhan Shall be drawn as usual by the Audit Officer, LFA, Bhubaneswar on receipt of absentee statement of Sri. Pradhan from DAO, LFA, Phulbani.

During the period of his deployment his head quarter is temporarily fixed at Phulbani.

By orders of the Director

Memo No. 5488 /DLFA

Dated 09.08.19

Copy forwarded to the District Audit Officer, LFA, Phulbani for information and necessary action.

He is requested to transmit the absentee statement of Sri.Pradhan, Auditor by 25th of each month.

Memo No. 5489 /DLFA

Dated 09.08.19

Copy forwarded to the Audit Officer, LFA, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

He is requested to relieve of Sri.Pradhan, Auditor immediately under intimation to this Directorate.

Joint Director

Memo No. <u>5490</u> /DLFA Dated <u>09.08.19</u> Copy forwarded to Sri.Prakash Chandra Pradhan, Auditor, O/o- AO, LFA, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary action.

He is directed to join in the O/o- The District Audit Officer, LFA, Phulbani forthwith.

Joint Director

15

6

Memo No. <u>5491</u> /DLFA Dated <u>09.08.19</u>

Copy forwarded to Programme Section/ ALFA Portal for information and necessary action.

9/8/19 Joint Dire

Memo No. 5492 /DLFA

4. 6. 99 Gal

Dated 09.08.19

Copy forwarded to the OSD to Director for kind information of Director, LFA, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Joint Direc